RESOLUTION _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MINEOLA, TEXAS, SELECTING AN ENGINEER TO ASSIST THE CITY IN ITS APPLICATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF FUNDING FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FOR THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021.

WHEREAS, the City of Mineola and its citizens sustained significant economic impacts as a result of the public health crisis;

WHEREAS, the recovery from the pandemic is of vital importance to the citizens of the City of Mineola;

WHEREAS, the City of Mineola desires assistance in application preparation (if applicable) and the subsequent project implementation of the funding from the U.S. Department of Treasury for the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021;

WHEREAS, the City of Mineola has sought proposals from engineering firms for Application Preparation and Project Implementation;

WHEREAS, the City of Mineola performed these solicitations in compliance with guidance for subrecipients under 2 CFR Part 200; and,

WHEREAS, the proposals received by the due date have been reviewed to determine the most qualified and responsive providers.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MINEOLA, TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council has reviewed and hereby formally selects the firm of:

KSA as the engineer for application preparation (if applicable) and project implementation for funding from the U.S. Department of Treasury for the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MINEOLA, TEXAS, on this 27th day of FEBRUARY 2023.

ATTEST:

Cindy Karch City Secretary Jayne Lankford Mayor